
THE NEW EMPRESS PUBLIC ENGLISH HIGHER PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Lingadahalli (V) , Pavagada (Tq) , Tumkuru (Dt) 

ANNUAL MONTHLY PLANNER – 2024-25                                                                                  

APRIL -2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 
12/04/2024 

To 
13/04/2024 

Friday 
To 

Saturday 

Campus cleaning. 

14/04/2024 Sunday DR. B. R. AMBEDKAR JAYANTI   

15/04/2024 Monday Campus cleaning 

16/04/2024 Tuesday Arrangement of furnitures   

18/04/2024 Thursday Staff meeting regarding the academic 
session.   

19/04/2024 Friday Distribution of work and allotment of 
classes  

20/04/2024 Saturday Distribution of program of work books, 
lesson plans, Individual marks registers etc. 
.   

22/04/2024 Monday  Contracting the students & parents. 

23/04/2024 Tuesday Meeting regarding how to write program of 
work book, lesson plan etc.. 

24/04/2024 Wednesday Demonstration classes for teachers by the 
experts.  
 

25/04/2024 Thursday Bundling the text books & note books class 
& section wise. 

26/04/2024 
To 

28/04/2024 

Friday 
       To  
Sunday 

Teachers’ orientation program & teachers 
training based on needful aspects.  

29/04/2024 
 
 

Monday  
 

Scrutinizing the program of work books, 
lesson plans, class attendance registers etc.    

30/04/2024 Tuesday Overall follow up & feedback for the new 
session 2024- 25. 



 

MAY - 2024 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/05/2024 Wednesday Labors Day / May Day  

02/05/2024 Thursday School reopening Day. 

03/05/2024 
To 
09/05/2024 

Friday  
To 
Thursday 

Distribution of books to the students and 
admissions and Staff meeting. 

 
10/05/2024 
 

 
Friday 

BASAVA JAYANTHI 

12/05/2024 
 
 

Sunday 
 

RAMANUJACHARYA JAYANTHI 
 
 

13/05/2024 
To 
25/05/2024 

Monday 
To 
Saturday 

Bridge course  

27/05/2024 
To 

29/05/2024 

Monday 
To 

Wednesday 

 Bridge course test.  
Formation of committees and staff meeting  

30/05/2024 
To 

31/05/2024 

Thursday 
To 

Friday 

Distribution of Bridge course test valued 
answer scripts to the students & feedback. 
House   formations W.r.t all the students 
into 4 houses to lead the school in CCA  



JUNE - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/06/2024 Saturday  Coverage of regular syllabus based on 
program of work book  

03/06/2024 Monday  Class – 10 students counseling. With class 
& subject teachers. 
  

04/06/2024 Tuesday Class – 9 students counseling and 
Staff meeting. 
  

05/06/2024 Wednesday WORLD ENVIRONMENT DAY 

06/06/2024 Thursday Class – 8 students counselling 

07/06/2024 Friday Class – 6 & 7 students counselling. 

08/06/2024 Saturday Drawing & Coloring activities for the class 
-1 & English poem Recitation for class –2   

10/06/2024 Monday Story telling for the class – 3 & sloka 
chanting activities for the Class - 4. 

11/06/2024 Tuesday Character sketch for the class – 5   story 
telling for the Class- 6    

12/06/2024 Wednesday Best out of waste for the class – 7 Heritage 
quiz for the class - 8 

13/06/2024 Thursday Poster painting for the Class 9 Heritage 
quiz for the class - 10 

14/06/2024 Friday P T M for the Class - 10 

15/06/2024  Saturday P T M for the Class - 9 

17/06/2024 Monday P T M for the Class - 8 

18/06/2024 Tuesday BAKRID 

19/06/2024 Wednesday P T M for the Class - 7 

20/06/2024 Thursday P T M for the Class – 6 and   Staff meeting. 

21/06/2024 Friday INTERNATIONAL YOGA DAY  
 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22/06/2024 Saturday   P T M for the Class – 5 

24/06/2024 Monday P T M for the Class – 4 

25/06/2024 Tuesday P T M for the Class – 3 
 

26/06/2024 Wednesday P T M for the Class – 2 
 

27/06/2024 Thursday P T M for the Class – 1 &    and  
Staff meeting  
 

28/06/2024 Friday P T M for the Class – LKG 
 

29/06/2024 Saturday P T M for the Class – UKG 
 

30/06/2024 Sunday  Staff meeting   
 



 

JULY - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/07/2024 Monday National Doctors Day 

02/07/2024 Tuesday Personality development classes for the 
students of class 6-10  

03/07/2024 Wednesday Clay molding for the classes 1 and 2 

04/07/2024 Thursday Rakhi making classes for the classes 3 & 4 

05/07/2024 Friday Covers making classes for the classes 5 & 6 

06/07/2024 Saturday Short skit on given topic in kannada for – 7  
Short skit on given topic in English for -8 

08/07/2024 Monday 
 

Short skit on given topic in kannada for – 9 
 Short skit on given topic in English for –10 

09/07/2024 Tuesday Staff meeting  

10/07/2024 Wednesday  
Question papers settings for PT-1 / FA -1 

11/07/2024 
 

Thursday Question papers scrutiny and typing  

12/07/2024 Friday Xeroxing the questions papers  

13/07/2024 Saturday Binding the question papers for the 
distribution   

15/07/2024 
To 

16/07/2024 

Monday 
To 

Tuesday 

Revision for the PT- 1 OR FA -1   
Staff meeting  
Room allotment for the tests & 
examinations  

17/07/2024 Wednesday MOHARAM 

18/07/2024 
To 

20/07/2024 

Thursday 
To 
Saturday 

PT-1 / FA -1 

22/07/2024 
To 

24/07/2024 

  Monday 
To 

Wednesday 

Evaluation and the distribution of valued 
answers scripts of PT-1 or 
 FA -1to the students  



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

AUGUST - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/08/2024 Thursday Pick & talk for class – 1 
Greeting card making for class – 2  

02/08/2024 Friday Handwriting for class – 3 
What is the good word for class? 
  - 4 

03/08/2024 Saturday Handwriting in Hindi for class – 5 
Poem recitation in kannada for class – 6  

05/08/2024 Monday Handwriting in kannada for class – 7 
What is a good word for class - 8 

06/08/2024 Tuesday Vara Mahalakshmi Vrata   

07/08/2024 Wednesday Staff meeting  

08/08/2024 Thursday Mime shows for class – 9 
Pick and act for class - 10 

25/07/2024   Thursday 
 

Staff meeting  

26/07/2024 Friday Listing the list of low achievers based on 
PT-1 / FA -1 

27/07/2024 Saturday  Organizing special classes for low 
achievers  
 

29/07/2024 Monday Student Counseling   for class- 10 

30/07/2024 Tuesday 
 

Counseling class for class- 9 and 
Staff meeting  

31/07/2024 Wednesday Counseling class for class- 8 
 



09/08/2024 Friday Staff meeting & Preparation for 75th 
Independence Day  

10/08/2024 Saturday March fast practice 

12/08/2024 Monday March fast practice and Ground marking  

13/08/2024 Tuesday Independence preparation 

14/08/2024 Wednesday Staff meeting & Preparation for 75th 
Independence Day & rehearsal  

15/08/2024 Thursday 75th Independence Day Celebration 

16/08/2024 
To 

17/08/2024 

Friday 
To 
Saturday 

Question papers setting for PT- 2 /FA-2 &  

19/08/2024 Monday Typing & Xeroxing & bundling the question 
papers for PT – 2 /FA- 2 

20/08/2024 Tuesday Staff meeting  

21/08/2024 
To 

22/08/2024 

Wednesday 
To 

Thursday 

 Revision for PT-2 / FA - 2 

23/08/2024 
To 

26/08/2024 

Friday 
To 

Monday 

PT - 2 / FA - 2 

27/08/2024 Tuesday Evaluation of PT -2 /FA-2 & Staff meeting  

28/08/2024 Wednesday Distribution of valued answers scripts of 
PT-2 /FA- 2 

29/08/2024 Thursday Poem recitation in kannada for class – 1 
Poem recitation in English for class – 2 

30/08/2024 Friday English handwriting for class – 3 
Hindi handwriting for class - 4 

31/08/2024 Saturday  handwriting in kannada for class - 5 
 Handwriting in English for class– 6 
Staff meeting & Teacher’s Day celebration meeting  

 

 



 

SEPTEMBER - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 
02/09/2024 Monday Debate for class – 7 

Quiz for class – 8 
03/09/2024 
        

Tuesday Pick & act for class -9 
 

04/09/2024 Wednesday Pick & talk for class - 10 
 

05/09/2024 Thursday Teacher’s Day celebration 

06/09/2024 Friday  SWARNA GOWRI VRATHA 

07/09/2024 Saturday GANESHA CHATURTHI 

08/09/2024 Sunday  International Literacy Day   
 

09/09/2024 Monday 
 

Staff meeting   
Question papers setting for Term – 1 / SA - 1 

10/09/2024 
To 

11/09/2024 

Tuesday 
To 

Wednesday 

Grandparents Day 

12/09/2024 
To 

13/09/2024 

Thursday 
To 

Friday 

Term – 1 /SA – 1 Question papers scrutiny & 
typing  

14/09/2024 
To 

18/09/2024 

Saturday   
To 
Wednesday 

 
Xeroxing & bundling the question papers for Term 
– 1 / SA – 1 and 
Staff meeting  

19/09/2024 
To 

25/09/2024 

Thursday 
To 

Wednesday 

Revision for Term – 1 / SA - 1 
 

26/09/2024 
To 

01/10/2024 

Thursday 
To 

Tuesday 

Term – 1 / SA – 1 examination for the classes LKG 
to Class – 10  

 

 

 

OCTOBER - 2024 



 

 

 

 

DATE DAY EVENT 

02/10/2024 Wednesday GANDHI JAYANTHI. 

03/10/2024 
To 

17/10/2024 

Thursday 
To 

Thursday 

DASARA HOLIDAYS 

18/10/2024 
 

Friday 
 

School reopening day after Dasara holidays  

19/10/2024 Saturday Fun games for the class - 1 
Spell bee for the class -2 

21/10/2024 Monday Collage work for the class – 3 
Spell bee for the class - 4 

22/10/2024 Tuesday Poem recitation in English for class – 5 
Poem recitation in kannada for class – 6 

23/10/2024 Wednesday Pick and speak for class – 7 
Pick and act for class - 8 

24/10/2024 Thursday Vegetable carking for class – 9 
Mime shows for class - 10 

25/10/2024 Friday Students counseling for the classes – 9 & 10 

26/10/2024 Saturday Staff meeting 

28/10/2024 Monday 
 

Students counseling for the classes 8 & 7 

29/10/2024 Tuesday Students counseling for the classes 5 & 7 

30/10/2024 Wednesday Poem recitation & Spell bee in kannada for 
the Classes -1 & 2  
 

31/10/2024 Monday DIWALI 
 



NOVEMBER - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 
01/11/2024 Friday KANNADA RAJYOTSAVA 

02/11/2024 Saturday BALIPADYAMI 

04/11/2024 Monday Group singing, poem recitation in English for 
the classes 3 & 4  
 

05/11/2024 Tuesday Staff meeting  
 

06/11/2024 Wednesday Spell bee & handwriting in English & kannada 
for the classes 5 & 6 
 

07/11/2024 Thursday Solo dance & indoor sports for the classes 7 & 8 
 

08/01/2024 Friday Indoor sports & solo dance for the classes – 9 & 
10  
 

09/11/2024 Saturday Students counseling for the classes 3 & 4 
 

11/11/2024 Monday Staff meeting  
 

12/11/2024 Tuesday Kanakadasa Jayanti & National Education Day  

13/11/2024 Wednesday Students counseling for the classes – 1& 2 
 

14/11/2024 Thursday CHILDREN’S DAY 

15/11/2024 Tuesday Driver’s meeting  
 

16/11/2024 Saturday Clerks meeting  

18/11/2024 Monday KANAKADASA JAYANTHI 

19/11/2024 Tuesday Staff meeting  

20/11/2024 Wednesday Class – 10 Students counseling  

21/11/2024 Thursday 10 standard subject teachers meeting  

22/11/2024 Friday PTM for the class - 10 
 
 



  

 

DECEMBER - 2024 

DATE DAY EVENT 
02/12/2024 Monday PTM for the class - 3 

03/12/2024 Tuesday National pollution control day & Staff meeting 

04/12/2024 Wednesday PTM for the class - 2 

05/12/2024 Thursday PTM for the class - 1 

06/12/2024 Friday PTM for the class - LKG 

07/12/2024 Saturday PTM for the class - UKG 

09/12/2024 Monday Handwriting in kannada for the classes 1& 2 

10/12/2024 Tuesday Singing competition for the classes 3 & 4 

11/12/2024 Wednesday Group singing for the classes 5 & 6 

12/12/2024 Thursday Singing competition for the classes 7 & 8 

13/12/2024 Friday Singing both individual & group competition for 
the classes 9 & 10 

14/12/2024 Saturday Question papers setting for PT – 3/FA- 3 

16/12/2024 Monday Question papers scrutiny for PT -3 
 / FA - 3 

17/12/2024 Tuesday Question papers typing for PT – 3 /FA – 3 & 
staff meeting  

18/12/2024 Wednesday Question papers Xeroxing & bundling  

23/11/2024 Saturday  PTM for the class - 9 

25/11/2024 Monday PTM for the class - 8 

26/11/2024 Tuesday  
Staff meeting  

27/11/2024 Wednesday PTM for the class - 7 

28/11/2024 Thursday PTM for the class - 6 

29/11/2024 Friday PTM for the class - 5 
30/11/2024 Saturday PTM for the class - 4 



19/12/2024 Thursday Class -10 parents meeting  

20/12/2024 Friday Class – 10 Subject teachers meeting  

21/12/2024 Saturday Class – 10 Students meeting  

22/12/2024 Sunday NATIONAL MATHEMATICS DAY 

23/12/2024 Monday Staff meeting  

24/12/2024 Tuesday Class – 9 counseling  

25/12/2024 Wednesday CHISTMAS 

26/12/2024 Thursday Class – 7 & 8 Counseling  

27/12/2024 Friday Class – 5 & 6 Counseling  

28/12/2024 
To 

31/12/2024 

Saturday 
To 

Tuesday 

PT – 4 / FA - 4 

 

 

JANUARY- 2025 

DATE DAY EVENT 
01/01/2025 Wednesday New year celebration  

02/01/2025 Thursday Revision – 1 Schedule for class – 10 about 10 
days  

03/01/2025 Friday Distribution of valued answer scripts of PT – 4 
/ FA - 4 

04/01/2025 Saturday Fancy dress for the classes LKG to 2nd 
Standard  

06/01/2025 Monday Folk dance, seasons greeting card making for 
the classes – 3 & 4 

07/01/2025 Tuesday Staff meeting  

08/01/2025 Wednesday Solo dance, Book review / Seasons greeting 
card making for the classes 5 & 6 

09/01/2025 Thursday Book talk & Pick & act for the classes 7 & 8 

10/01/2025 
 
 

Friday Food without fire & Book talk / Rangoli 
competition for the classes 9 & 10 



11/01/2025 
To 

18/01/2025 

Friday  
To  
Friday 

1st Preparatory examination for class - 10 

13/01/2025 Monday Staff meeting  

14/01/2025 Tuesday  MAKARA SANKRANTHI  

15/01/2025 Wednesday Class – 9 Students Counseling  

16/01/2025 Thursday Evaluation of 1st Preparatory answer scripts 
of class – 10 

17/01/2025 
To 
18/01/2025 

Friday 
To  
Saturday 

Distribution of valued answers scripts of class 
– 10 With respect to 1st Preparatory 
examination. 

20/01/2025 
To 

31/01/2025 

Monday 
To 
Friday 

 Revision schedule – 2 for class – 10  

26/01/2025 Sunday REPUBLIC DAY 
 

 

FEBRUARY - 2025 

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/02/2025 
 

Saturday Evaluation of answer scripts of revision - 2 

03/02/2025 
To 

04/02/2025 

Monday 
To 

Tuesday 

Distribution of valued answers scripts of 
revision – 2 of class- 10 
Staff meeting Question papers settings for PT- 4 
/ FA - 4 

05/02/2025 
 

Wednesday 
 

Revision – 3 schedules for class - 10  

06/02/2025 
 

Thursday  
Question paper scrutiny for PT- 4 / FA – 4 
&typing 

07/02/2025 
To 
10/02/2025 

Friday  
To 
Monday 

PT- 4 \ FA – 4 for the classes 1- 8 
Revision schedule for classes 8 & 9 

11/02/2025 Tuesday Evaluation of answer scripts of PT- 4 / FA – 4 
and Staff meeting  

12/02/2025 Wednesday Distribution of valued answer scripts of PT- 4 / 
FA- 4 



13/02/2025 Thursday Solo dance for the classes LKG to 2 
14/02/2025 
To 
20/02/2025 

Friday 
To 
Thursday 

Preparatory examination – 4 for the class - 10 

15/02/2025 Saturday Folk dance & Fancy dress for the classes 3 & 4 
17/02/2025 Monday Solo dance & Book talk for the classes 5 & 6 
18/02/2025 Tuesday Pick & act, Book talk for the classes 7 & 8 
19/02/2025 Wednesday Rangoli, Book talk for the class - 9 
20/02/2025 
To 
27/02/2025 

Thursday 
To 
Thursday 

Staff meeting  
Preparatory examination – 1 for the classes – 8 
& 9  
 

21/02/2025 Friday Evaluation of 4th Preparatory answer scripts of 
class - 10 

22/02/2025 
To 
24/02/2025 

Saturday 
To 
Monday 

Distribution of valued answer scripts of 4th 
preparatory examination of class - 10 

25/02/2025 Tuesday Revision schedule – 5 for class – 10, Staff 
meeting  
 

26/02/2025 Wednesday MAHASHIVARATRI 
27/02/2025 Thursday evaluation of answer scripts of 1st preparatory 

examination for – 8 & 9  
 

28/02/2023 Tuesday NATIONAL SCIENCE DAY 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



MARCH - 2025  

DATE DAY EVENT 

01/03/2025 
To 

07/03/2025 

Saturday  
To 
Friday 

Annual examination for the classes 8 & 9  

03/03/2025 Monday Revision for the classes LKG to 7 for the 
annual examination. 
 

04/03/2025 Tuesday Evaluation of 5th preparatory examination 
papers of class - 10 
 

05/03/2025 Wednesday  Distribution of valued answer scripts of 5th 
preparatory examination papers of class - 10 

06/03/2025 Thursday Revision schedule – 06 for class - 10 
07/03/2025 Friday Question papers settings for preparatory 

examination – 6 for class – 10  
08/03/2025 Saturday Question paper scrutiny & typing  
10/03/2025 Monday Counseling classes for class - 10 
11/03/2025 

To 
19/03/2025 

Tuesday 
To 

Tuesday 

Bridge course for the classes 8 & 9 and Staff 
meeting  

11/03/2025 Tuesday  Counseling classes for the classes 8 & 9, 
question papers setting for annual 
examination for the classes LKG – 7th 

12/03/2025 
To 

17/03/2025 

Wednesday 
     To 
Monday 

Preparatory                                                                                                                                                                   
examination – 6 for class – 10 
Staff meeting 
Question papers scrutiny & typing & Xeroxing.  

18/03/2025 Tuesday Coverage of next session syllabus for the 
classes 8 & 9 & 9th & 10th for the session 2023 
– 24 till to announce holidays.   

19/03/2025 
To 
22/03/2025 

Wednesday 
     To 
Saturday 

Overall students counseling for the annual 
examination. 

23/03/2025 Sunday WORLD METEOROLOGICAL DAY  

24/03/2025 
To 

31/03/2025 

Monday 
    To 
Monday 

Annual examination for the classes LKG to 7 

 



 

APRIL - 2025 

DATE DAY EVENT 
01/04/2025 
      TO 
07/04/2025 

Tuesday 
    To 
Monday 

Evaluation of answers scripts of Annual 
examination for the classes LKG - 7 

08/04/2025 
    To 
09/04/2025 

Tuesday 
   To 
Wednesday 

Over all tabulation of marks, into various 
records for the annual result. & Get readying 
for the result declaration. 

10/04/2025 Thursday Annual result declaration. 
 

 

 


